11-26-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102610271 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Planterra Tropical Greenhouses, Inc. Name: Planterra Corporation Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 7315 Drake Road General Partnership Limited Partnership State:MI_Zip: 48322 Corporation-State Bloomfield Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Michigan Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Other Execution Date: November 10. 2003 from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/537 262 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,114,213 76/541.129 1,114,214 1,658,574 Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Bruce A. Tassan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 140.00 Internal Address: Tassan & Hardison X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4143 27th Street N. City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22207-5211 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Maria v. Hardison November 21, 2003

1/26/2003 ECOOPER 00000125 76537262

C:8521 C:8522 Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP 100.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0882

Date

s	his document is effective on the date filed, ubsequent effective date within 90 days after at each of the document.	EAU USE ONLY) unless a		
ame Kenneth John Burges Idress 406 East Fifth Street	his document is effective on the date filed, ubsequent effective date within 90 days after at each of the document.	uniess a		
ame Kenneth John Burges Idress 406 East Fifth Street	ubsequent effective date within 90 days after at a stated in the document.	uniess a ar received		
me Kenneth John Burges dress 406 East Fifth Street	ubsequent effective date within 90 days after at a stated in the document.	uniess a er received		
me Kenneth John Burges dress 406 East Fifth Street	ubsequent effective date within 90 days after at a stated in the document.	unless a er received		
ne Kenneth John Burges tress 106 East Fifth Street	ubsequent effective date within 90 days after at a stated in the document.	unless a er received		
ne Kenneth John Burges Iress 106 East Fifth Street	ubsequent effective date within 90 days after at a stated in the document.	er received		
ne Kenneth John Burges ress 106 East Fifth Street	s, P27675			
enneth John Burges ress 106 East Fifth Street				
Cenneth John Burges Iress 106 East Fifth Street		11		1
ress 106 East Fifth Street				
106 East Fifth Street				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	State	ZIP Code		
Royal Oak,	Michigan 480	67-2724	CTIVE DATE:	1
Document will be ret	urned to the name and address you ents ament will be mailed to the registered of			
	s of Act 284, Public Acts of 19 igend corporation executes the he corporation is:	e following Certificat		
ne identification num	ber assigned by the Bureau is	:	102290	
tide ONE (I	of the Articles of Inco	rporation is hereby a	mended to read as folio	OWG.
				5 443.
The name of the coη	poration is: Planterra Corpora	tion.		O443.
The name of the coη	poration is: Planterra Corpora	ition.		
he name of the coη	poration is: Planterra Corpora	ition.		
he name of the coη	poration is: Planterra Corpora	ition.		
he name of the coη	poration is: Planterra Corpora	ition.		
he name of the coη	poration is: Planterra Corpora	ition.		
he name of the coη	poration is: Planterra Corpora	ition.		
he name of the con	poration is: Planterra Corpora	tion.		
he name of the coη	poration is: Planterra Corpora	tion.		
he name of the coη	poration is: Planterra Corpora	tion.		
he name of the con	poration is: Planterra Corpora	tion.		
he name of the con	poration is: Planterra Corpora	tion.		
he name of the con	poration is: Planterra Corpora	tion.		
he name of the con	poration is: Planterra Corpora	tion.		
he name of the coη	poration is: Planterra Corpora	tion.		
The name of the con	poration is: Planterra Corpora	tion.		
he name of the coη	poration is: Planterra Corpora	ition.		
The name of the con	poration is: Planterra Corpora	ition.		
The name of the con	poration is: Planterra Corpora	ition.		
The name of the coη	poration is: Planterra Corpora	ition.		
The name of the con	poration is: Planterra Corpora	tion.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0883

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

4. (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of inc directors or trustees.)	orporators before the first meeting of the board of
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation v	vas duly adopted on the day of
in accordance v	vith the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the
incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Dire	ectors or Trustees.
Signed this	day of,,
(Signature)	(Gandana)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
() production of the contract	Company of the company
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
5. (For profit and nonprofit corporations whose Articles stamembership basis.) The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation v November , 2003 , by the shareholemembers if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the follows)	was duly adopted on the day of ders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in f by written consent of the shareholders or member required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation.	eavor of the amendment. Ders having not less than the minimum number of votes 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Written notice to shareholders or members who have not written consent by less than all of the shareholders or
by written consent of all the shareholders or me the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 40	embers entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of 7(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.
by consents given by electronic transmission in	accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation.
by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to	section 611(2).
Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations	Nonprofit Corporations
Signed this 11th day of November , 2003 By (Signafure of an authorized officer or agent)	By(Signature President, Vice-President, Chariperson or Vice-Chairperson)
Larry M. Pliska, President	
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0884